Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 March 16, 2023

Subject: Jennifer Best Baulks.

The Concerned Citizens of Haywood have a good formula in place. Every Thursday evening, they invite an interesting and informative individual to speak before a bunch of people that just show up at the Buttered Biscuit Restaurant. All county commissioners have been invited, with **Kevin "Adjudication" Ensley** the only one to bail out, saying he would be sick, two (2) weeks before his scheduled time slot. Now, **Jennifer Best**, who had spoken previously, and one of the main reasons she was elected with more votes than any other candidate, has now baulked on ever speaking there again.

Why? **Jennifer Best** is in a dark place right now. This would be a great opportunity for her to climb out of her hole.

Here is an email dialog of her invitation and blow-off response.

On Mar 10, 2023, at 10:25 AM, SHERRY LEWIS wrote:

Hi Jennifer, we would like to invite you to the Buttered Biscuit to speak about issues happening in our county. Economic Development and discarded needles are two of our concerns right now. We have around 250 on our e-mail list and are growing. We want to work with our County Commissioners on issues and at least give you our ideas and opinions. Your constituents love you and we want to be able to have open dialog with our representatives. The only date in April that is filled right now is April 6th. Please let us know when you can come visit. We want to put this Terry Ramey issue behind us and all work together to make this the best and safest county in the region to live. Thank you Jennifer!

Sherry Lewis Morgan

From: Jennifer Best < Jennifer.Best@haywoodcountync.gov>

Date: March 13, 2023 at 11:08:53 AM EDT

To: SHERRY LEWIS

Subject: Re: Buttered Biscuit meeting in April

Hello Sherry, thank you for the invitation. I encourage you to reach out to the other 4 commissioners, I'm sure one of them would be willing to speak with the group.

Anytime you or the group have a concern, please feel free to email me your concerns.

Jennifer M. Best Haywood County Commissioner 215 Main Street Waynesville, NC 28786 828-507-9764